

LO303*

Lotteries Commission Act 1990

Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Amendment Rules 2002

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28(1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the *Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Amendment Rules 2002*.

2. Commencement

These rules come into operation on 2 April 2002.

3. Rule 3 amended

Rule 3 of the *Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Rules 1996** is amended in the definition of “selling period” as follows:

- (a) by deleting “5.00 p.m.” and inserting instead —
“ 6.00 p.m. ”;
- (b) by deleting “4.00 p.m.” and inserting instead —
“ 5.00 p.m. ”.

[* *Published in Gazette 15 November 1996, p. 6529-52.*
For amendments to 19 March 2002 see 2000 Index to
Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 213, and
Gazette 9 March 2001.]

The Common Seal of the)
)
Commission was affixed on the)
)
22nd day of March 2002,)
)
by order and in the presence of —)

L.S.

KEVIN CAMPBELL, Chairperson.

ROGER LEWIS, Member.

CORIN LAMONT, Member.